SB 1578-4 (LC 263) 2/11/14 (BHC/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1578

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after the second semicolon delete the rest of the line and delete line 3 and insert "amending ORS 279C.527; and prescribing an effective date.".

4 Delete lines 5 through 24 and delete pages 2 through 6.

5 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 5.

6 In line 6, delete "15" and insert "1".

7 In line 15, after the semicolon insert "or".

8 Delete lines 16 through 21.

9 In line 22, delete "(x)" and insert "(iv)".

10 On page 8, delete lines 13 through 16 and insert:

"(iii) Employs woody biomass as a fuel for space or water heating or to generate electricity and that existed on the date the original building permit for the public building was issued; or

"(iv) Employs another renewable energy technology identified by the rule
of the State Department of Energy and that existed on the date the original
building permit for the public building was issued.".

17 In line 20, delete ", fuel, method, process or facility".

In line 22, delete ", fuel, method, process or facility".

¹⁹ On <u>page 9</u>, line 15, delete "16" and insert "2" and delete "15" and insert ²⁰ "1".

Delete lines 18 through 26.

In line 27, delete "18" and insert "3".
